
Clerk of Toledo Municipal Court 
Vallie Bowman-English, Clerk  

 
 
 

Filings       2008    2007  

Civil Division               26,075    25,234  
Criminal / Traffic Division             101,102             112,747  
           ___________                             __________ 
TOTAL               127,177             137,981             
   
 

Revenue Collected 

Civil                 $11,146,685.23                        $11,124,827.24                        
Criminal / Traffic                 $5,241,139.07                $5,190,889.51 
            ________________                             _______________ 
TOTAL                $16,387,824.30                                  $16,315,716.75                                   
 

Revenue Disbursed 
City of Toledo General Fund                4,378,665.45              4,228,088.16 
Other City of Toledo Accounts    1,515,305.86   1,318,813.58 
Ottawa Hills                       25,635.40                   28,142.10 
Washington Township               848.00          1,760.10 
University of Toledo              1,934.00          1,845.00 
Lucas County Treasurer                   189,614.01      195,827.83 
Lucas County Sheriff                448.00             577.50 
Lucas County Drug Fund          37,404.03        37,417.50 
Lucas County Law Library Association          8,166.00               6,802.50 
Citizen Award Fund / Crime Stoppers          2,528.00    - 
Toledo Area Humane Society               131.00               75.00 
Toledo Area Metro Parks               720.00          2,029.00  
Toledo Legal News                    258,093.93                 254,002.46 
Civil Legal Assistance Project             202,250.00                 197,923.31 
Treasurer of State                 1,458,724.28   1,460,108.90 
Department of Natural Resources             1,174.00          3,979.00 
State Pharmacy Board             3,549.00          3,326.95 
Division of Liquor Control               100.00             100.00 
Ohio Department of Agriculture                -             150.00  
Capital Recovery Systems                                         264,178.30                 262,363.88 
Fiduciary Accounts - Civil                           7,894,861.37   7,889,090.00 
Fiduciary Accounts – Trusteeship                  143,170.30      308,885.35 
Refunded Over Payments          28,362.46              34,930.48   
                       ________________                   ______________ 
TOTAL                                    $16,415,863.39                       $16,236,238.60                        
  

 
 
 



Clerk of Toledo Municipal Court 
Civil Division 

 

Filings       2008    2007   

Civil General               23,015            22,434 
Small Claims                              3,019   2,748 
Trusteeship                         41        52 
TOTAL               26,075                      25,234 
 

Activities 

Bailiff Service Issued     7,164        -  1 
Certificates of Judgment    5,394    4,074 
Certified Mail Issued              36,441        -  2 
Disbursements – Civil     6,955    6,782 
Disbursements – Trusteeship       698    1,426 
Dismissals       6,331    7,128 
Executions         438       552  
Garnishments               12,171             12,224 
Judgments               53,407             55,702 
Motions               14,437             13,137 
Ordinary Mail Issued              15,743       -   3 
Proceedings in Aid     1,863    2,695  
Reports               49,372             50,912 
Revivers         112          131 
Revocations           16         16 
Satisfactions      3,952    4,716 
Subpoenas         593       862 
Terminations               22,252             21,851 
Transcripts         113       106  
Writ of Restitution     3,139    3,584 
TOTAL            240, 594          185, 898  

 

Revenue Collected 

Civil Revenue                3,137,978.81    2,853,269.97 
Fiduciary Accounts - Civil              7,870,102.90   8,015,263.92 
Fiduciary Accounts – Trusteeship     138,603.52      256,293.35 
TOTAL            $11,146,685.23                       $11,124,827.24                        
 

Revenue Disbursed 
City of Toledo General Fund                 1,736,451.55  1,483,554.71 
Other City of Toledo Accounts        376,120.25                358,755.39 
Civil Legal Assistance Project        202,250.00     197,923.31 
Treasurer of State          563,776.92     553,137.87 
Toledo Legal News          258,093.93     254,002.46 
Fiduciary Accounts – Civil      7,894,861.37  7,889,090.00 
Fiduciary Account – Trusteeship        143,170.30     308,885.35 
TOTAL                          $11,174,724.32         $11,045,349.09  
 



Clerk of Toledo Municipal Court 
Criminal / Traffic Division 

 
 

Filings         2008    2007 

     Charges                Cases                   Charges         Cases 

 
Traffic       65,607       39,506         70,735             39,585       
Criminal                            35,495       25,615             42,012             30,022 

                                                      ___________          __________          __________     __________ 
TOTAL          101,102             62,121  112,747           69,607 
 

 
Revenue Collected 

Fines                                                                       1,725,743.65    1,807,567.78 
Costs and Fees            3,443,494.70                         3,299,335.15 
HITT                                9,993.26        16,388.10 
Bond Forfeitures      33,545.00                   32,668.00 
Over Payments      28,362.46        34,930.48 
             _______________                   ________________ 
TOTAL            $5,241,139.07            $5,190,889.51 
 

 
Revenue Disbursed 
City of Toledo General Fund                2,642,213.90              2,744,533.45 
Other City of Toledo Accounts    1,139,185.61      960,058.19 
Ottawa Hills                       25,635.40                   28,142.10 
Washington Township               848.00          1,760.10 
University of Toledo              1,934.00           1845.00 
Lucas County Treasurer                   189,614.01      195,827.83 
Lucas County Sheriff                448.00             577.50 
Lucas County Drug Fund          37,404.03        37,417.50 
Lucas County Law Library Association          8,166.00               6,802.50 
Citizen Award Fund / Crime Stoppers          2,528.00     - 
Toledo Area Humane Society               131.00               75.00 
Toledo Area Metro Parks               720.00          2,029.00  
Treasurer of State                    894,947.36      906,971.03 
Department of Natural Resources             1,174.00          3,979.00 
State Pharmacy Board             3,549.00          3,326.95 
Division of Liquor Control               100.00             100.00 
Ohio Department of Agriculture                 -             150.00 
Capital Recovery Systems                                         264,178.30                  262,363.88 
Refunded Over Payments          28,362.46               34,930.48   
 
             _________________                   _________________ 
 
TOTAL              $5,241,139.07    $5,190,889.51 
         



                                                                                                                                                                            
1  Bailiff Service Issued not tracked until 2008 
2  Certified Mail Issued not tracked until 2008 
3  Ordinary Mail Issued not tracked until 2008 


